
3

283283
PG

SEC

283

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO
EZ 

ILCO
EZ 

SECTION 3
INTERNATIONAL CYLINDER

Key Blanks designed for locks used primarily outside of North America.  
Manufacturers are listed in alphabetical order and keys are listed by 

manufacturer in a numerical order where possible.

Throughout this section you will notice        .  This symbol indicates that 
a special key machine is required to cut that blank.

ILCO
EZ 



284284
PG

SEC

284

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

AL1-BLK
AY1P

S11ABYP

AB3
–
–

AB4
–
–

AB10
–
–

AB11
–
–

AB15
AB16R

–

AB16
AB15R

–

AB17
CS23

ABS20

AB22
–
–

AB23
AB19

–

AB62CR
–
–

AB62C
CS6

–

            ABUS                

              ABUS

                       ABLOY	 ABUS

AB12
AB17R
ABS14L

AB13
–
–

AB14
–
–

AB18
AB10

ABS12

AB19
AB8

ABS11

AB20
AB8R

ABS11L

AB21
AB10R
ABS12L

AB62E
CS7

CSA5P

AB62ER
CS7R

CSA5PL



3

285285
PG

SEC

285

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

AB62G
CS9

–

AB62GR
CCS9R

–

AB1
CS501
CSA51

999B
YA6

YAL4

ALP6
–
–

ALP7
AD2

–

ALP9
OLT1

–

A192
–
–

AP6
–
–

AK1
AKR1
ANK10

ALPHA	 ALPHA ALARM	 ANKER

ALPHA

ABUS

AG1
AG2R

–

ALP3
ALP7R

–

ALP10
AP10

–

AG2
AG1R

–

A190
ALP5R

–

AU
ST

RA
LI

A

AK2
AKR2
ANK11



286286
PG

SEC

286

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

AS1
ASS11
A28G

AS3
ASS11R

A28M

61T
–

A28A

	 AS5	 AS7	 61W	 R61W
	ASS33	 ASS33R	 ASS2	 ASS2R
	 A28K	 A28L	 A28N	 A28P

	AS23	 AS25
	ASS10	 ASS10R
	 A28S	 A28R

	 61Q	 R61Q
	ASS31	 ASS31R
	 A28E	 A28F

                      ASSA

             ASSA

AS1
ASS11
A28G

AS3
ASS11R

A28M

	 AS6	 AS8	 A61W	 AR61W
	ASS32	 ASS17R	 ASS38	 ASS38R
	 A34K	 A34L	 A34N	 A34P

	A61Q	 AR61Q
	ASS40	 ASS40R
	 A34E	 A34F

AS9
ASS13R

A29T

             ASSA

AS10
ASS15R

A35T

AS12
ASS34R
A35VM

	AS32
	ASS36R
	 A35X



3

287287
PG

SEC

287

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

	 AS19	 AS15							       AS51
	 ASS15	 ASS13							       ASS29
	 A29AK	 A29AL							       A29DM
	 AS20			   AS38	 AS46				    AS52
	 ASS16			   ASS22	 ASS20				    ASS30
	 A35AK			   A35AM	 A35BL				    A35DM

AS63
ASS65
A29AS
AS64
ASS80
A35AS

ASSA



288288
PG

SEC

288

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

AS61
ASS65R
A29ES

AS59
ASS67R
A29GS
AS60

ASS82R
A29GS

	 AS17	 AS13	 AS27	 AS47	 AS53
	 ASS65	 –	 –	 –	 AS29R
	 A29EK	 A29EL	 A29GK	 A29GL	 A29GM
	 AS18	 AS14	 AS28	 AS48	 AS54
	 –	 ASS14R	 ASS26R	 ASS28R	 AS30R
	 A35EK	 A35EL	 A35GK	 A35GL	 A35GM

AS84
–
–

AS86
ASS61

–

AT1
–
–

            ALPHA	 ASTRA

AS80
ASS52
A37DD

AT2
–
–

                      ASSA

AS72
–

A35D

AU
ST

RA
LI

A

AU
ST

RA
LI

A



3

289289
PG

SEC

289

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

AZ1R
AZ1R

AZB11L

AZ2R
AZ1

AZB11

999
Y1

YAL13

AUSTRAL	 AZBE	 BETA

AUS1
–
–

999R
YA1R

–

AU
ST

RA
LI

A

Y1-PC
–
–

BT1
–

BT4A

BT3
–

BT4AL

X999
YA1

BKS10

997EB
YA8

YAL10

BKS

BKZ1
YA9

YAL21

997ER
YA3R

YAL12L

999A
YA5

YAL15

999GA
GYA

YAL13A

999GB
GYB

YAL13B

999GC
GYC

YAL13C

999GD
GYD

YAL13D

999GR
GYA

–

X999
YA1

BKS10

LH10
–
–

BU4
HM1

–

BKS	 BLACK & DECKER	 BLAU

AU
ST

RA
LI

A



290290
PG

SEC

290

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

BU8
BTU

–

61JD
RO8
RN16

BS1
–
–

BUR11
BUR1

BRG12

                      BLAU	 BLOCUS	 BROTHERS	 BURG

BUR7
BUR2
BRG11

BUR8
BUR2R
BRG11L

CE1
CEN1

–

CS1
–
–

CS26
–
–

          CENTURY	 C.E. SCHLUTE

CS12
CE7
CE20

CS10
–

CE11

CS11
–

CE11L

CS29
CE8

CE16

LR62US
CE1R
CE15L

R62US
CE2R
CE14L

9CX
CA10

CSA20

C.E. SCHLUTE	 CHUBB	 CISA

1516
CHU6
CH6

999A
YA5

–

NSR9CS
–

CSA4L



3

291291
PG

SEC

291

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

R9CS
–
–

9CS
CS206

–

AB62E
CS7

–

CISA

AB62ER
CS7R

–

AB62GR
CS9R

–

AB1
CS501

–

CISA	 CLICK-IT	 COLE-HERSEE

Y1-PC
–
–

1147
–
–

COLE-HERSEE	 DOM

DM10
DM8
DO12

DM11
DM11
DO18

CS91CR
CS6

–

CS91C
CS6R

–

CS91E
CS7

–

CS91ER
CS7R

–

CS91F
CS8R

–

CS91FR
CS8

–

999
YA1

YAL13

999R
YA1R

–

SEE
TAYLOR

DO1M
DM4R

–

DM21
DM16
DO71

1679
–

1679R
–

1689
–

1689R
–



292292
PG

SEC

292

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

                       DOM

DM22-SI
DM22

–

DM24
–

DO129

            DOM	 DOMWARE	 EFCO

DM23
DM39R
DO84L

DM22TVP
DM22TVP

–

            EFCO	 EGO	 F.A.C.

DM57
–
– 

DM62
–
–

DW2
–
–

X999
YA1

BKS10

DM110
–
–

EC1
–
– 

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

EC2
–
–

9FAC
FAC11

–

EE1
EGO1R
EGO12L

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



3

293293
PG

SEC

293

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

 F.A.C	 FCV-FLIETHER	 FICHET	 FIRMADOOR

 FTH	 GAINSBOROUGH	 GEGE	 GOAL

GE15
–
–

HL1
–
–

GOAL	 GUARD	 GUERVILLE	 HALO	 HORSE

KFV1
KF1

–

FTH5
FH6

FTH14

GR7
–
–

GR9
–
–

GR10
–
–

GL2
–
–

GL3
GO1R

GOL10L

GL1
GO2R

GOL11L

VR91AR
VIO82
VRO5P

9MX
–
–

FCT45
FT500
FCT45

C172F
–
–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

GU91F
RIQ3

–

GU91G
RIQ2

–

HS1
–
–



294294
PG

SEC

294

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

IGS1
–
–

                       HUWILL	 I.G.S.	 ILCO AUSTRALIA

ILP40
–
–

ILP50
–
–

KA5-SI
KA5

–

            ILCO AUSTRALIA	 J.D.	 J.M.A.	 KABA

UCM1
AC1

–

61JD
RO8
RN16

            KABA	 KAWAKAMI	 KUMAHIRA

ILP20
–
–

ILP25
–
–

ILP30
–
–

HU2
–
–

HU3
–

HWL12

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

KAB1
KA1

–

KAB2
KA2

–

KAB3
–
–

KA8-SI
–
–

S6-AUS
–
–

S7-AUS
–
–

184K
–
–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



3

295295
PG

SEC

295

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

LISTA	 LOCKWOOD AUSTRALIA

LK5
–
–

LWC4
–
–

 LOCKWOOD AUSTRALIA

L4RM
LS21

–

H64E
H64E
DM7

4
–
–

4R
–
–

LK1
–
–

LK21
–
–

LWC1
–
–

LWC2
–
–

LH1
–
–

L6FM
LS14
LAS2

L6S
LS13
LAS1

LWC3
–
–

LWC3R
RIQ2

–

LWC4R
–
–

LANES	 L.A.S.	 LINCE (ALSO SEE ELGIN IN SECTION 2)

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

KM8
LS1

–

LC8
LC2R

–

S1096G
ELG10
LC11

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

LK2
–
–

LK3
–
–

LK4
–
–

LK9
–
–

LK6
–
–

LK7
–
–

LK8
–
–

LK10
–
–

LK13
–
–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



296296
PG

SEC

296

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

25B-AUS
–
–

LF1
LF6R

–

LF5
LF4

–

             LOWE & FLETCHER

LF7
LF2
LF12

LF6
LF13
LF23

            LOWE & FLETCHER

24CL
–
–

201-AUS
–
–

202
–
–

24
–
–

24A
–
–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

LF14
LF11
LF21

LF18
LF31R
LF39L

LF19
LF4
LF32

LF21
–
–

LF23
–
–

LF12-SI
LF12-SI

–

                       LOCKWOOD AUSTRALIA

LF2
–
–

LF3
–
–

LF10
LF17
LF26

LF11
–
–

LF16
LF15R
LF25L

LF8
–
–

LF9
–
–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



3

297297
PG

SEC

297

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

MTK2P
MTK2P

–

PZ3
PZ3
PZ12

   ODA	 PAPAIZ

ME6
MER6

MRN3P

ME2
MER1

–

AK2
AKR2

AMK11

PZ1
PZ1

PA10

PZ2
PZ2
PA11

PZ4
PZ4

PA13

XPA1
XPZ1
XPA1

 LOWE & FLETCHER	 LOWE & FLETCHER (AUSTRALIA)

LF20S
–
–

LF24
LF19

–

C209
–
–

LF20
–
–

LF25
–
–

ME1
MER6

MRN3P

ME3
MER6

MRN3P

MIW2
MIW2

–

AK1
AK1R
ANK10

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

  MERONI	 MIWA	 MUL-T-LOCK * (Compatible)	

*Mul-T-Lock is a trademark of a third party not affiliated or linked with Kaba Ilco or the Dormakaba Group.



298298
PG

SEC

298

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

                    PAPAIZ	 PREFER

PR91CS
PF2S

PRF4SF

KM2
KI10

–

KM8
LS1

–

            RICOUARD	 ROLL A DOOR (AUSTRALIA)

C219
–
–

GU4R
RIQ1R
GRQ1R

 ROLL A DOOR	 ROLL-IT	 RONIS

999
YA1

YAL13

999R
YA1R

–

Y1PC
–
–

PR91C
PFO92S
PRF28F

RD4
–
–

RL1
RL1

–

RL2
RL2

–

RI6
RO60

–

7DC
RO20
RN11

61JD
RO8
RN16

XPA2
XPZ1
XPA2

ORD1
–
–

RD1
–
–

RD2
–
–

R61JD
RO8R
RN16L

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



3

299299
PG

SEC

299

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

  SANWA (AUSTRALIA)	 S & G	 SESA	 SIDLEEN	

61JD
RO8
RN16

SX4
PZ3

SRX15

   SIMECA	 SIS	 SQUIRE	 SUREX	 SWEDA

S4-AUS
–
–

S9-AUS
–
–

1523
SS10

–

192
SQ1

–

192B
–
–

SW1
SW1

–

  RONIS	 SANWA (AUSTRALIA)

S1-AUS
–
–

HV61
RO21
RN10

HVR61
RO21R
RN10L

S2-AUS
–
–

SG2
–
–

SIM2
SM1

SMG10

V61S
RO4
RN13

VR61S
RO4R
RN13L

S3-AUS
–
–

EX1
SD1

SLE10

SW2
SW2

–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



300300
PG

SEC

300

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

TE3
TE3

TSA11

TL11R
TL11R

–

          TRI-CIRCLE	 TRIO	 UCEM	 UNION

TO6
TR4

–

TO5
TR3
TO5

UNION	

TE4
TE2

TSA12

TL8
TL8R

–

TL11
TL11

–

TE2
TE1R

TSA10L

33NO
UNI3

–

UN51
UNI33

–

UN54
UNI38

–

UN68
UNI36R

–

L62DM
UNI29
UN37

1033
–

UN13

TE1
TE1

TSA10

TO7
–
–

UCM1
AC1

–

UN5
UN127
UN36

1033N
UNI3
UN12

                     TESA * (Compatible)	 TRI-CIRCLE

*Tesa is a trademark of a third party not affiliated or linked with Kaba Ilco or the Dormakaba Group.



3

301301
PG

SEC

301

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

 VIRO	 WHITCO

R185V
–
–

S7JA
–
–

  WHITCO	 WILKA	 YALE

VR1
VI1R

VRO5XL

VR91S
VIO82
VRO4

185V
–
–

191A
GD2

–

WO2
–
–

WO3
–
–

VA1
HT2

–

VR91A
VIO87

VRO5PL

W91C
WK1

WIL10

YL5
YA15

–

Y8
–
–

 VAUGHAN	 VIRO

VR91AR
VIO82
VRO5P

VR91R
VIO81
VRO5

VR91
VIO80
VRO5

VR91B
VIO84
VRO4P

VR91BR
VIO85

VRO4PL

L67A
–
–

VR91C
VIO89

VRO3PL

VR91CR
VIO88
VRO3P

WO1
–
–

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA

AU
ST

R
AL

IA



302302
PG

SEC

302

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

ILCO	 ILCO
SILCA	 SILCA
ORION	 ORION

Y204
CS204

–

ZD7
ZD7

–

ZKN1R
ZE1R

–

S60R
–

ZEI12L

               ZADA	 ZEISS-IKON

S60
–

ZEI12

ZKN2
ZE1R

–

999GA
GYA

YAL13A

999R
YA1R

–

14KH
YA226

–

Y200
YA3

–

999GB
GYB

YAL13B

999GC
GYC

YAL13C

999GD
GYD

YAL13D

                      YALE * (Compatible)

*Yale is a trademark of a third party not affiliated or linked with Kaba Ilco or the Dormakaba Group.




